FORM PTO-1594 00 - 20 - 2002	STILLI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissions	ecord the attached original documents or copy			
thereof. 102129021				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
E-MU Systems, Inc. 6-17-02	Name: Creative Technology Ltd.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- California	Street Address: 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Country Republic of Singapore ZIP 609921			
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association			
☑ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ I imited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation Singapore			
□ Other	□ Other			
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes □ No			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,478,754			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: COOLEY GODWARD LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. \$40.00			
Internal Address: Five Palo Alto Square	☑ Enclosed			
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306-2155	☑ If any deficiency, authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	O Demoit account numbers 02 2449			
Street Address Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number:03-3118			
Other Delle Alter CA ZID 04206 2455	deposit account)			
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.	June 5 2002			
Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq.	Date			
	r sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				
1	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
20/2002 6TOH11 00000022 2478754	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
20/2002 6TON11 00000022 2478754 FC:481 40.00 BP	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0739

JUN 04 '02 09:51

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, E-MU Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1600 Green Hills Rd., Scotts Valley, California 95067 (hereafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the marks set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Creative Technology Ltd., a Singapore corporation, having its principal place of business at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, Republic of Singapore (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the trademark registrations therefor and the ongoing and existing business to which the marks set forth in Schedule A pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at Scotts Valley, California, on this 3rd day of June, 2002

E-MU SYSTEMS, INC.

Bv:

Donald P. Scott

President

609555 v2/PA &2e3021.DOC

Schedule A

Mark/Country	APP./REG. No.	APP./REG. DATE	CLASS
PARIS United States	Registration No. 2,478,754	Registered 8/21/01	9
PARIS Canada	Application No. 856,166	Filed 9/16/97	9
PARIS European Union	Registration No. 628958	Registered 1/20/99	9

609555 v2/PA d2c302!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

2.

06/04/2002 TUE 15 RADEMARK 7092] ☑ 003
REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0741